
City Hall
1101 Texas Ave

College Station, TX 77840
College Station, TX

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-0594 Name: Lick Creek Hike & Bike Trail Change Order No. 1

Status:Type: Change Order Consent Agenda

File created: In control:10/2/2015 City Council Regular

On agenda: Final action:10/22/2015

Title: Presentation, possible action, and discussion regarding construction Change Order No. 1 to contract
15-109 with Kieschnick General Contractors, Inc., reducing the contract in the amount of $182,397.60
for the Lick Creek Hike & Bike Trail Project.

Sponsors: Donald Harmon

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: Lick Creek Hike & Bike Trail - Project Location Map.pdf

Construction Change Order No. 1.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Presentation, possible action, and discussion regarding construction Change Order No. 1 to contract 15-109 with
Kieschnick General Contractors, Inc., reducing the contract in the amount of $182,397.60 for the Lick Creek Hike & Bike
Trail Project.

Relationship to Strategic Goals:

· Core Services and Infrastructure

Recommendation(s): Staff recommends approval of the construction Change Order No. 1 with Kieschnick General
Contractors, Inc. reducing the contract amount by $182,397.60.

Summary: The construction contract with Kieschnick General Contractors, Inc. was awarded on May 18, 2015 to construct
approximately five miles of hike and bike trail from Creek View Park to Lick Creek Park.

The purpose of this change order is to address design related issues based on an engineering review. After the project was
bid for construction, an engineering review discovered several items that needed to be addressed including meeting
AASHTO standards on trail curvatures and installing safety railings. These issues have been addresses with a conformed
set of plans.

As a means to mitigate the cost of the additional changes, the scope of work was reduced by removing the trail section
along Pebble Creek Parkway and instead adding bike lanes to the existing sidewalk section along Pebble Creek Parkway.
By a vote of 4-0, this was the preferred option of the Bicycle, Pedestrian, & Greenways Advisory Board in their October 5,
2015 meeting.

Budget & Financial Summary: A total of $4,410,000 is budgeted for this project. After this deductive change order is
applied, the total expenditures and encumbrances of this project will be $3,630,637.76, leaving a balance of $779,362.24
for any remaining expenditures.

College Station, TX Printed on 10/15/2015Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™



File #: 15-0594, Version: 1

Attachments:

1. Construction Change Order No.1
2. Project Location Map

College Station, TX Printed on 10/15/2015Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™



SH 6

BARRON RD

EAGLE AV

LONGMIRE DR

ALEXANDRIA AV

NEWPORT LN

GRAHAM RD FRONTAGE 6 RD

DECATUR DR

VICTORIA AV

KERNSTO
WN LN

POMEL DRREATTA LN

DOVE LA
NDING AV

CARDINAL L
N

RENEE LN

MARKHAM LN

STARLING DR

TU
RTLE DOVE TR

SOUTH
ERN PLANTATION DR

BRIDLE CT

FR
ONT R

OYA
L D

R

WHITEWING LN

SKYLINE CT

STONY CREEK LN

UNNAMED829
5

BIRMINGHAM RD

CH
ES

APEAKE LN

NORFO
LK

 CT
ROANOKE CT

WINDFREE DR

HALIFAX DR

CRYSTAL D
OVE AV

BRIDLE GATE DR

DOVE TR

REMINGTO
N CT

PURPLE MARTIN CV

MULLIN
S LO

DOVE HOLLOW LN

SPRINGMIST DR

DELREY DR

CRESTED POINT DR

FIN
CASTLE

 LO

PORTSMOUTH
 CT

PUFFIN WY

DOVE CROSSING LN

MARKHAM CT
BAYWOOD LN

BRIDLE TRAILS CT

WINDMEADOWS DR

HUNTER CREEK DR

MULLI
NS CT

EMERALD
 DOVE AV

DANVILL
E CT

SCOFFIELD DR

TY
LE

R CT

BRACEY CT

DANVILL
E LN

PA
MPLIN

 CT

WHITE DOVE TR

HAWK OWL CV
BAYWOOD CT

TRANQ UIL PAT H DR

REHEL DR

BECKLEY CT

ORIOLE CT

HARRISONBURG LN

ELK
TO

N CT

CHESAPEAKE CT

STR
ASBURG CR

HOPEWELL 
CT

HAYESVILL
E CT

MALLO
RY CT

COEBURN CT

MYSTIC DOVE WY

LA K ESHORE CR

SOUTH
ERN PLA

NTA
TIO

N

PARROT CV

SPARTANBURG CT

CREEKSIDE CR

GOLD FINCH CR
LAKESHORE CT

ALEXANDRIA AV

FRONTAGE 6 RD

SH 6

²

0 375 750 1,125 1,500187.5
Feet

Project Location Map
Lick Creek Hike & Bike Trail

Legend
Project Location



SH 6

FRONTAGE 6 RD

ROCK PRAIRIE RD

LAKEWAY DR

BRADLE
Y R

D

OL
DE

N LN

ARRINGTON RD

DECATUR DR

HARRIS 
DR

BIRD
PO

ND
RD

ONYX DR
PARKVIEW DR

QUALITY CR

RITC
HEY RD

AGATE DR
TIFFANY TR

WINDFREE DR

ONRAMP 6

SPEARMAN DR

CREAGOR LN

WILLIAM D FIT
CH PW

OFFRAMP 6

HUNTER CREEK DR

UNNAMED829
5

A LEXAND RIA AV

SAPPHIRE DR

LAPIS CT

CARTER LAKE DR

VENTURE DR

TRUMPETER S WAN DR

OLD
ARRINGTON

RD

SHOA L CREEK DR

RUD DY DUC K DR

ST ANDREWS DR

ROCKY VISTA DR

SPRING GARDEN DR

ROCKY MEADOWS DR

PEBB LE CREEK PW

CASTLE ROCK PW

UNNAMED8296

CANDACE CT

SLICE CT

COLONIAL CR

SAPPHIRE CT

FL
YIN

G
ACE CR

COLD
 SPRING DR

AGATE CT

ROCK SPRING CT

YELLOW TANGER CT

HEATH
 DR

WOODLAND HILLS BL

FRONTAGE 6 RD

SH 6

²

0 710 1,420 2,130 2,840355
Feet

Project Location Map
Lick Creek Hike & Bike Trail

Legend
Project Location



ST ANDREWS DR

ROYAL ADELADE DR

SPEARMAN DR

LAKEWAY DR

SH 6

WILL
IAM D FIT

CH PW

PEBBLE CREEK PW

AUGUSTA CR
FIR

ES
TO

NE
 D

R

QUALITY CR

MISSION H ILLS DR

WING
ED

FO
OT

DR

SHOAL CREEK DR
HOGAN ALLEY

LAPIS CT

CASCADES DR

BER RY CREEK

PINE VALLEY DR

CONGRESSIONAL D
R

ROCK PRAIRIE RD

PLUM HOLLOW DR

PARKVIEW DR

FRONTAGE 6 RD

MUIR
FIE

LD
VI

LL
AG

E

GATEWAY BL

UNNAMED7915

HOLSTON HILLS DR

SYCAMORE HILLS DR

PR

ESTWIC
K C

T

QUAKER RIDGE DR

UNNAMED7918

RIVIERA CT

PUTTE
R CT

DRIVER CT

SLICE CT

STONEBRIAR CR
INGLEWOOD CT

COLONIAL CR

CORAL RIDGE

TE
CH

NO
LO

GY
 W

Y
12

th 
MA

N C
R

WOODALL CT

MAIDSTONE CT

CASCADES CT
BALLYBUNION CT

VALLEYBROOK CR

CAMAR GO CT

CONGRESSIONAL CT

COMMONWEALTH CT

CRYSTAL DOWNS CT

HARBOUR TOWN CT

BELLERIVE BEN D DR

KINGSMILL CT

JUPITER HILLS CT

SO
UT

HE
RN

 H
ILL

S C
T

SPYGLASS CT

HOOK CT

FORE CT

SH 6

ST ANDREWS DR

²

0 470 940 1,410 1,880235
Feet

Project Location Map
Lick Creek Hike & Bike Trail

Legend
Project Location

Section of Trail 
being removed 
from scope of work










